Fisherton Mill Prize Draw Terms and Conditions 2021

1. Entry forms (given when you make a purchase from our Gallery Shop or Cafe) must be completed in block capitals and posted in the red post box on the Gallery counter.

2. Deadline for entries is 5pm Saturday 15th May 2021.

3. Competition entrants must be aged 18 years or over. Proof of identity or age may be required.

4. All entries must be made directly by the person entering the competition.

5. Entries that are incomplete, illegible or indecipherable will not be valid and deemed void.

6. Entrants who tick the box saying that they are happy to receive regular newsletters from Fisherton Mill will have their names and email addresses added to the Fisherton Mill mailing list. Entrants not wishing to receive the newsletters going forwards can easily unsubscribe once the winner has been announced.

7. Fisherton Mill reserves the right to amend or alter the terms of their competitions at any time and to reject any entries from entrants who are not entering into the spirit of the competition.

8. In the event of a discrepancy between these standard terms and conditions and the details given about a specific Fisherton Mill competition, the details in the competition promotional material (and any other terms and conditions provided / referred to at the time of entry) shall prevail.

9. The winner will be selected at random on Monday 17th May 2021.

10. The prize is £200 in Fisherton Mill gift vouchers. There is only one prize available. These vouchers are redeemable in our Gallery Shop and Cafe. No cash alternative can be offered and vouchers cannot be exchanged for cash. Vouchers will be valid for a year from the date of collection.

11. Once a winner has been selected at random, notification of the win will be made to the winner via email as well as in our e-newsletter.

12. Fisherton Mill's decision is final.

13. An announcement of the winner's name (and a photograph, if available) will be made in one of our regular Fisherton Mill newsletters after the close of the competition.

14. Reasonable efforts will be made to contact the winner(s). If the winner(s) cannot be contacted, or are unable to comply with these terms and conditions, Fisherton Mill reserves the right to offer the prize to the next eligible entrant drawn at random, or in the event that the promotion is being judged, Fisherton Mill reserves the right to offer the prize to the runner(s)-up selected by the judges.

15. If the prize isn't collected within 4 days of notification, we reserve the right to draw a new winner and pass the prize on to them.

16. The winner(s) agree(s) to the use of their name(s) in post-winning publicity and will also be asked for their permission to use a photograph of them with their prize for use in our Fisherton Mill Newsletter and for use on the website / social media feeds.